37 Deferred Tax Depreciation 7,388,367 7,388.367 7,388,367 7,388,367

38 Amort of Deferred Tax Depreciation 0 0 0 0

39 Amort of Repair Allowance 0 0 0 0

40 Amort of Deferred ITC 0 0 0 0

41 Deferred Unbilled 0 0 0 0

---------

----

------------- ------------- --------------

42 Total 7,388,367$ $

7,388,367 S

7,388,367 $

7,388,367

♦ rr.aaaraaaarawaa.a•aw*rawaaa+a*araaarraar*..w»*araar+aaaaaaa• ► aaaarrara•••.•aa*aaaaa*aaa••.ar+awaa.aewaaaraaa•aaaararaaraa

43

Total Income Tax

S

54,515,850

$

39,890,980

S

40,113,155

S

40,261,270

a•aa.arraarwa+a+raara*aa•ww+awaaarra++*r+ar••a.arwrraar+aar*a+aaaaaaaa+aaa•.waaraa•aaa•aa•r.raar+a+aawrrawa*aaa*araa+raaaraa

Accounting Schedule: 11-2

Schedule DAF-10 (Page 59 of 59)

Schedule DAF-11

Attachment I to Appendix F - 9/5,2006 - Revised
Total

Jurisdictional

Jurisdictional

Jurisdictional
Line Company

Allocation

Adjustments

Proforma

1 Additional net Assets on KCPL's balance sheet 30,830,731
2 Rate Base NA 1,169,625,282
3 Net Assets supported by LTD & Equity 1,200,456,013
4 Jusrisdictional Allocator for Capital Jurisdictional Rate Base / Total Company Rate Base 54.20%
5
6 Total Capital Barnes Schedule 9 2,530,901,000 1,200,456,013 - 1,200,456,013
7 Equity Barnes Schedule 9 1,347,348,000

53.24% 639,073,598 - 639,073,598
8 Preferred Barnes Schedule 9 39,000,000

1.54% 18,498,465 18,498,465
9 Long-term Debt Barnes Schedule 9 1,144,553,000

45.22% 542,883,950 542,883,950
10 Cost of Debt Barnes Schedule 10 6.08 % 6.08% 6.08%
11 Interest Expense Line 13 * Line 14 69,588,822 33,007,344 - 33,007,344
12

13 Retail Sales Revenue StaffAccounting Schedule 9-1 plus Revenue Requirement 0 483,388,716 54,768,299 538,157,015
14 Other Revenue Staff Accounting Schedule 9-1 0 85,787,857 85,787,857
15 Operating Revenue Staff Accounting Schedule 9-1 0 569,176,573 54,768,299 623,944,872
16

17 Operating & Maintenance Expenses Staff Accounting Schedule 9-3 - Less Customer Deposit Interest 351,961,952 351,961,952
18 Depreciation Staff Accounting Schedule 9-3 53,112,822 53,112,822
19 Amortization Staff Accounting Schedule 9-3 2,520,523 54,768,299 57,288,822
20 Interest on Customer Deposits 0
21 Taxes other than income taxes Staff Accounting Schedule 9-3 36,135,265 36,135,265
22 Federal and State income taxes Staff Accounting Schedule 9-4 34,098,276 34,098,276
23 Gains on disposition of plant 0 0
24 Total Electric Operating Expenses Sum of Lines 21 to 27 477.828.838 54.768.299 532.597.137
25

26 Operating Income StaffAccounting Schedule 1-1 Line 3 0 91,347,735 0 91,347,735
27 less Interest Expense - Line 15 (33,007,344) - (33,007,344)
28 Depreciation Staff Accounting Schedule 9-3 53,112,822 - 53,112,822
29 Amortization Staff Accounting Schedule 9-3 2,520,523 54,768,299 57,288,822
30 Deferred Taxes Staff Accounting Schedule 9-4 1,373,488 1,373,488
31 Funds from Opera6ons(FFO) Sum of Lines 30 to 34 115.347.224 54,768,299 170,115,523
32

33 Net Income Line 30 + Line 31 58,340,391 58,340,391
34 Return on Equity Line 37

Line 11 0.0% 9.1% 0.0 i 9.1%
35 Unadjusted Equity Ratio Line 11 / Line 10 53.2% 53.2% 0.0°/, 53.2 %

Additional financial information needed for the calculation of ratios

36 Capitalized Lease Obligations

KCPL Trial Balance accts 227100 & 243100

2,314,096 1,254,334 1,254,334
37 Short-term Debt Balance

KCPL Trial Balance accts 231 xxx

82,400,000 44,664,151 44,664,151